

**City Of Rowlett Bid Tabulation Mowing Services Section III, #2020-14**  
**Purchasing Phone 972-412-6189**  
**March 26, 2020 @ 2:00 PM**

			<b>DD Commercial Landscape Management</b>		<b>Good Earth Corporation</b>	
Addendum 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified			Yes		Yes	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Description of Areas For Maintenance</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Total</b>
1	15	Spinnaker Cove Green Belt - 8217 Spinnaker Cove	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$278.00	\$4,170.00
2	15	Barton Creek Alley (Barton Creek & Scenic Dr) - 7002 Barton	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
3	15	(Oak Hollow & Pheasant Run) - 9125 Pheasant Run - 9102 Oak Hollow	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
4	15	Pheasant Run Alley - 9125 Pheasant Run - 7610 Dalrock	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
5	15	Dalrock Rd from Liberty Grove to Princeton - 9900/7610 Dalrock	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$248.00	\$3,720.00
6	15	Chiesa from Liberty Grove to Lakeview Pkwy (Hwy 66) 5600-8400 Chiesa	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$288.00	\$4,320.00
7	15	Lakeshore Drainage ROW - 6100 Lakeshore	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
8	15	Point Royale dead end ROW - 509 Point Royal	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
9	15	Silverthorn Alley - 8700 Brook Hollow	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
10	15	Maui Drainage - 7714 Maui	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
11	15	Oak Hollow Alley - 9102 Oak Hollow	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
12	15	Yeager from Elm Grove to Waterview - 3600 Elm to Waterview	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
13	15	Princeton Rd. to Liberty Grove to dead end 7100-8600 Princeton/8800-9500 Old Princeton (Private Drive)	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$64.00	\$960.00
14	15	Elm Grove from Liberty Grove to Vinson - 4000 Elm Grove	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$144.00	\$2,160.00
15	15	Vinson from Elm Grove to Stonewall - 3200 Stonewall	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$62.00	\$930.00
16	15	Stonewall from Vinson to City limits sign - 3200 Stonewall	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
17	15	7800 Lakeview/5900 Canterbury NW corner - drainage swell by railing	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
18	15	190 Tollway ROW	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$764.00	\$11,460.00
19	15	Liberty Grove/George Bush to Princeton	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$267.00	\$4,005.00
20	15	University drainage north of Halifax - 3600 University - 4200 Halifax	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
21	15	Dexham Rd from Lakeview Pkwy - 5400 Dexham (Hwy 66) to Miller Rd	\$175.55	\$2,633.25	\$227.00	\$3,405.00
22	15	Main St from Kirby to lake - Main St. 4700 to lake - to 4600 Centennial ROW	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
23	15	David Alley (David & Smartt) - David 3000/Smartt 4000	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
24	15	Miller Rd from Skyline to bridge - Skyline to 3600 - to Miller Bridge, Kirby to bridge	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$113.00	\$1,695.00
25	15	Chaha Road - 4100 Traci Road	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
26	15	Century Drive by Bridge - 2909 Century	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
27	15	Lot next to Firestation 1 - 3900-4000 Miller - back to tree Line rough cut (see Jen)	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$63.00	\$945.00
28	15	Martin Lot 66 - 6000 Lakeview & 5200 Martin SE corner lot	\$38.00	\$570.00	\$48.00	\$720.00

			DD Commercial Landscape Management		Good Earth Corporation	
Addendum 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified			Yes		Yes	
Item	Qty	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
29	15	PGBT frontage South of Miller Rd.	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$93.00	\$1,395.00
30	15	Shipp Road at Lake - 6800 Shipp Road & Lakeview	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
31	15	Denver & Davis Green Belt - 9100 Shipman to Cullins Elementary	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00
32	15	Woodside Green Belt - 8200 Highgate to 5100 Dalrock	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$267.00	\$4,005.00
33	15	Chiesa from Lakeview Pkwy - 5500 Chiesa - 1900 Chiesa	\$625.00	\$9,375.00	\$597.00	\$8,955.00
34	15	Bermuda Green Belt from Schrade to Miller Road - 8700 Miller - 7900 Tidewater to 4300 Delta to 4000 Channel to 7600 Bayview	\$690.00	\$10,350.00	\$684.00	\$10,260.00
35	15	Navigation Green Belt from Miller to Dalrock & east of Dalrock right of way - 8200 Navigation/8200 Miller	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$338.00	\$5,070.00
36	15	Fuqua Drainage Channel - from 2214 to pump station	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
37	15	Schrade Rd from Chiesa to Dalrock 7400-8500 Schrade north & south side, Mariner @ Schrade - 4400 Mariner - 4702 and across to wood fence, & Catamaran Drainage - 7400-7800 Schrade (both sides)	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$434.00	\$6,510.00
38	15	Amhurst Alley (Garner to Seascape) 7518 Amherst to 7300	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
39	15	Seascape Alley (Fuqua to Chiesa) - 7000 - 7709 Seascape	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
40	15	Garner Road from Stanford to 7300 Garner	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
41	15	Garner from Chiesa to Randi Rd - 8100 Garner - 7500 Randi Rd.	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
42	15	Miller from Chiesa to Dalrock - 7400 Miller - 8500 Dalrock	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$407.00	\$6,105.00
43	15	Clay Drive Alley (Woodlake to Greenspoint) - 4818 - 4618 Clay/4610 - 4518 Clay	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
44	15	Corner Lot at Stanford & Chiesa - 2700 Stanford	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$61.00	\$915.00
45	15	Mediterranean Alley from Schrade to Delta - 4300 Delta/7500 Atlantic/Alley	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
46	15	Marlin Alley from Lagoon to Bayhill - 3817 - 3801 Marlin	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
47	15	Miller Rd from lake bridge to Chiesa - 6800 - 7300 Miller	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$89.00	\$1,335.00
48	15	Scenic from Woodlake to Heartstone - 4714 Scenic - 9501	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
49	15	Fairmont Circle Alley from Fairmont to Vagas - 9222 - 9110 Fairmont	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
50	15	Point Royal Alley - 400 - 509 Point Royal	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
51	15	Lakewood Estates area by the Lake - 3504 - 4000 Dalrock	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
52	15	Faringdon Alley (Faringdon & Rowlett Rd) 6418 - 6000 Faringdon	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
53	15	Drainage Channel behind Gardenia - 6600 - 6417 Gardenia	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
54	15	Azalea Green Belt - 5800 - 5614 Azalea	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
55	15	Old Rowlett Road (behind fences) - 5600 - 6100 Old Rowlett	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
56	15	Big A Road (Southside) - 3600 - 4300 Big A Rd.	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$118.00	\$1,770.00

			DD Commercial Landscape Management		Good Earth Corporation	
Addendum 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified			Yes		Yes	
Item	Qty	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
57	15	Merritt Road from Liberty Grove to City Limit sign (7400-9958 Merritt)	\$630.00	\$9,450.00	\$619.00	\$9,285.00
58	15	Toler Rd from (Springfield Estates Wall) 2600 Toler - 2802 Toler	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$71.00	\$1,065.00
59	15	Hickox Road East of Merritt to Misty Lane (4000-4450 Hickox)	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
60	15	Misty Lane (4400-4317 Misty Lane)	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
61	15	Dexham Triangle - 6700 Dexham @ Castle	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
62	15	Hancock Alley - 6300 Hancock	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
63	15	Conestoga & Post Oak Alley - 6718 - 6926 Post Oak/Conestoga	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
64	15	Northhampton Alley - 1602 - 1802 North Hampton	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
65	15	Wildhaven Alley - 6706 - 6318 Wildhaven	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
66	15	Castle from Rowlett Rd. to Brookfield Dr.	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$179.00	\$2,685.00
67	15	Post Oak Alley - 1618 Post Oak - 2210 Wellsely	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
68	15	Wellsely Alley - 2306 - 2406 Wellsely	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
69	15	6000 Farrington	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
70	15	Drainage to Walmart entrance on Kenwood	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
71	15	Castle from Rowlett Rd. south side MCW from fences to telephone poles	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$72.00	\$1,080.00
72	15	Old Merritt Road 7301 - 7518	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
73	15	Richard St	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
74	15	Rowlett Rd - North of DART tracks	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$48.00	\$720.00
75	15	Schrade Rd - Fire Training facility South of Schrade Rd	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$541.00	\$8,115.00
76	15	Merritt Court 9320-9849	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
		<b>Drainage Areas (to be billed to Public Works Dept)</b>				
77	6	Graham Drive Alley	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$48.00	\$288.00
78	6	9717 Rochdale	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$48.00	\$288.00
79	6	6502 Warwick Drive	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$48.00	\$288.00
80	6	Cypress and Maple Alley	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$48.00	\$288.00
		<b>Grand Total of Section III</b>		<b>\$131,708.25</b>		<b>\$147,297.00</b>

**City Of Rowlett Bid Tabulation Mowing Services Section III, #2020-14**  
**Purchasing Phone 972-412-6189**  
**March 26, 2020 @ 2:00 PM**

			<b>The Teter Group, Inc.</b>	
Addendum 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified			Yes	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Description of Areas For Maintenance</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Total</b>
1	15	Spinnaker Cove Green Belt - 8217 Spinnaker Cove	\$60.00	\$900.00
2	15	Barton Creek Alley (Barton Creek & Scenic Dr) - 7002 Barton	\$50.00	\$750.00
3	15	(Oak Hollow & Pheasant Run) - 9125 Pheasant Run - 9102 Oak Hollow	\$60.00	\$900.00
4	15	Pheasant Run Alley - 9125 Pheasant Run - 7610 Dalrock	\$60.00	\$900.00
5	15	Dalrock Rd from Liberty Grove to Princeton - 9900/7610 Dalrock	\$562.00	\$8,430.00
6	15	Chiesa from Liberty Grove to Lakeview Pkwy (Hwy 66) 5600-8400 Chiesa	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
7	15	Lakeshore Drainage ROW - 6100 Lakeshore	\$50.00	\$750.00
8	15	Point Royale dead end ROW - 509 Point Royal	\$50.00	\$750.00
9	15	Silverthorn Alley - 8700 Brook Hollow	\$50.00	\$750.00
10	15	Maui Drainage - 7714 Maui	\$50.00	\$750.00
11	15	Oak Hollow Alley - 9102 Oak Hollow	\$50.00	\$750.00
12	15	Yeager from Elm Grove to Waterview - 3600 Elm to Waterview	\$50.00	\$750.00
13	15	Princeton Rd. to Liberty Grove to dead end 7100-8600 Princeton/8800-9500 Old Princeton (Private Drive)	\$188.00	\$2,820.00
14	15	Elm Grove from Liberty Grove to Vinson - 4000 Elm Grove	\$132.00	\$1,980.00
15	15	Vinson from Elm Grove to Stonewall - 3200 Stonewall	\$103.00	\$1,545.00
16	15	Stonewall from Vinson to City limits sign - 3200 Stonewall	\$50.00	\$750.00
17	15	7800 Lakeview/5900 Canterbury NW corner - drainage swell by railing	\$50.00	\$750.00
18	15	190 Tollway ROW	\$1,782.00	\$26,730.00
19	15	Liberty Grove/George Bush to Princeton	\$462.00	\$6,930.00
20	15	University drainage north of Halifax - 3600 University - 4200 Halifax	\$50.00	\$750.00
21	15	Dexham Rd from Lakeview Pkwy - 5400 Dexham (Hwy 66) to Miller Rd	\$216.00	\$3,240.00
22	15	Main St from Kirby to lake - Main St. 4700 to lake - to 4600 Centennial ROW	\$206.00	\$3,090.00
23	15	David Alley (David & Smartt) - David 3000/Smartt 4000	\$127.00	\$1,905.00
24	15	Miller Rd from Skyline to bridge - Skyline to 3600 - to Miller Bridge, Kirby to bridge	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
25	15	Chaha Road - 4100 Traci Road	\$164.00	\$2,460.00
26	15	Century Drive by Bridge - 2909 Century	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
27	15	Lot next to Firestation 1 - 3900-4000 Miller - back to tree Line rough cut (see Jen)	\$100.00	\$1,500.00

The Teter Group, Inc.

Addendum 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified

Yes

Item	Qty	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Unit	Total
28	15	Martin Lot 66 - 6000 Lakeview & 5200 Martin SE corner lot	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
29	15	PGBT frontage South of Miller Rd.	\$375.00	\$5,625.00
30	15	Shipp Road at Lake - 6800 Shipp Road & Lakeview	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
31	15	Denver & Davis Green Belt - 9100 Shipman to Cullins Elementary	\$205.00	\$3,075.00
32	15	Woodside Green Belt - 8200 Highgate to 5100 Dalrock	\$232.00	\$3,480.00
33	15	Chiesa from Lakeview Pkwy - 5500 Chiesa - 1900 Chiesa	\$403.00	\$6,045.00
34	15	Bermuda Green Belt from Schrade to Miller Road - 8700 Miller - 7900 Tidewater to 4300 Delta to 4000 Channel to 7600 Bayview	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
35	15	Navigation Green Belt from Miller to Dalrock & east of Dalrock right of way - 8200 Navigation/8200 Miller	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
36	15	Fuqua Drainage Channel - from 2214 to pump station	\$50.00	\$750.00
37	15	Schrade Rd from Chiesa to Dalrock 7400-8500 Schrade north & south side, Mariner @ Schrade - 4400 Mariner - 4702 and across to wood fence, & Catamaran Drainage - 7400-7800 Schrade (both sides)	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
38	15	Amhurst Alley (Garner to Seascapes) 7518 Amherst to 7300 Garner	\$50.00	\$750.00
39	15	Seascapes Alley (Fuqua to Chiesa) - 7000 - 7709 Seascapes	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
40	15	Garner Road from Stanford to 7300 Garner	\$50.00	\$750.00
41	15	Garner from Chiesa to Randi Rd - 8100 Garner - 7500 Randi Rd.	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
42	15	Miller from Chiesa to Dalrock - 7400 Miller - 8500 Dalrock	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
43	15	Clay Drive Alley (Woodlake to Greenspoint) - 4818 - 4618 Clay/4610 - 4518 Clay	\$50.00	\$750.00
44	15	Corner Lot at Stanford & Chiesa - 2700 Stanford	\$50.00	\$750.00
45	15	Mediterranean Alley from Schrade to Delta - 4300 Delta/7500 Atlantic/Alley	\$50.00	\$750.00
46	15	Marlin Alley from Lagoon to Bayhill - 3817 - 3801 Marlin	\$50.00	\$750.00
47	15	Miller Rd from lake bridge to Chiesa - 6800 - 7300 Miller	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
48	15	Scenic from Woodlake to Heartstone - 4714 Scenic - 9501 Heartstone	\$50.00	\$750.00
49	15	Fairmont Circle Alley from Fairmont to Vagas - 9222 - 9110 Fairmont	\$50.00	\$750.00
50	15	Point Royal Alley - 400 - 509 Point Royal	\$50.00	\$750.00
51	15	Lakewood Estates area by the Lake - 3504 - 4000 Dalrock	\$62.00	\$930.00
52	15	Faringdon Alley (Faringdon & Rowlett Rd) 6418 - 6000 Faringdon	\$50.00	\$750.00
53	15	Drainage Channel behind Gardenia - 6600 - 6417 Gardenia	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
54	15	Azalea Green Belt - 5800 - 5614 Azalea	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
55	15	Old Rowlett Road (behind fences) - 5600 - 6100 Old Rowlett Road	\$100.00	\$1,500.00

			<b>The Teter Group, Inc.</b>	
Addendum 1-5 Acknowledged/Insurance Verified			Yes	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Description of Areas For Maintenance</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Total</b>
56	15	Big A Road (Southside) - 3600 - 4300 Big A Rd.	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
57	15	Merritt Road from Liberty Grove to City Limit sign (7400-9958 Merritt)	\$450.00	\$6,750.00
58	15	Toler Rd from (Springfield Estates Wall) 2600 Toler - 2802 Toler	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
59	15	Hickox Road East of Merritt to Misty Lane (4000-4450 Hickox)	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
60	15	Misty Lane (4400-4317 Misty Lane)	\$60.00	\$900.00
61	15	Dexham Triangle - 6700 Dexham @ Castle	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
62	15	Hancock Alley - 6300 Hancock	\$50.00	\$750.00
63	15	Conestoga & Post Oak Alley - 6718 - 6926 Post Oak/Conestoga	\$50.00	\$750.00
64	15	Northhampton Alley - 1602 - 1802 North Hampton	\$50.00	\$750.00
65	15	Wildhaven Alley - 6706 - 6318 Wildhaven	\$50.00	\$750.00
66	15	Castle from Rowlett Rd. to Brookfield Dr.	\$242.00	\$3,630.00
67	15	Post Oak Alley - 1618 Post Oak - 2210 Wellsely	\$50.00	\$750.00
68	15	Wellsely Alley - 2306 - 2406 Wellsely	\$50.00	\$750.00
69	15	6000 Farringdon	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
70	15	Drainage to Walmart entrance on Kenwood	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
71	15	Castle from Rowlett Rd. south side MCW from fences to telephone poles	\$50.00	\$750.00
72	15	Old Merritt Road 7301 - 7518	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
73	15	Richard St	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
74	15	Rowlett Rd - North of DART tracks	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
75	15	Schrade Rd - Fire Training facility South of Schrade Rd	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
76	15	Merritt Court 9320-9849	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
		<b>Drainage Areas (to be billed to Public Works Dept)</b>		
77	6	Graham Drive Alley	\$100.00	\$600.00
78	6	9717 Rochdale	\$100.00	\$600.00
79	6	6502 Warwick Drive	\$100.00	\$600.00
80	6	Cypress and Maple Alley	\$100.00	\$600.00
		<b>Grand Total of Section III</b>		<b>\$195,165.00</b>